Technical data
Basic data
Series 9
Application Fill-level monitoring
Length measurement in material cutting
Object measurement
Type of scanning system Against object
Order guide Attention! If you need spare parts or want to switch from ODSL 9 to

1 Green, continuous light Ready
2 Yellow, continuous light Object in the measurement range
Part number code
Part designation: ODS9XX.Y/ZAB-CCC-DDD
ODS9 Operating principle:
Optical distance sensor of the 9 series
XX Light source:
L2: laser class 2
L1: laser class 1
Y Equipment:
8: OLED display and membrane keyboard for configuration
Z Switching output/function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4 or black conductor:
L: IO-Link
A Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2 or white conductor:
A: Analog output
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
Part no.: 50141322 – ODS9L1.8/LAK-450-M12 – Optical distance sensor
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2019-12-14
7 / 9
B Switching output / function OUT 3/IN: Pin 5:
X: pin not used
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
K: Multifunction input (factory setting: deactivation input)
CCC Operating range:
100: operating range 50 … 100 mm
200: operating range 50 … 200 mm
450: operating range 50 … 450 mm
650: operating range 50 … 650 mm
DDD Electrical connection:
M12: M12 connector
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze electronic website at www.leuze.com.
Notes
Observe intended use!
• This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
• The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
• Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50133855 KD S-M12-5A-
V1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50133856 KD S-M12-5A-
V1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132077 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
Part no.: 50141322 – ODS9L1.8/LAK-450-M12 – Optical distance sensor
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2019-12-14
8 / 9